GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER

June 19-22, 2009

1000 2008 Voters (1000 unweighted)
846 Likely 2010 Voters (855 unweighted)
154 Drop Off Voters (145 unweighted)
795 Not Seniors (715 unweighted)

190 Seniors (267 unweighted)

Q.3 First of all, are you registered to vote?

Likely
Total Voters
Y Sttt 100 100
NO e - -
(R LT ESTe ) IR - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Drop

Off
100

Not
Snrs
100

Sen
iors
100

Q.4 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2008 election for president between Barack Obama
and John McCain. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable

to vote?
Likely

Total Voters
VOted ..o 98 98
Not registered in 2008/Ineligible/too young . 2 2
(D10 I gL ] MY o) (= J -
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) ..........cccevveeneee - -
(R LTESTe ) I - -
(ref:VOTEO08)

Drop

Off
98
2

Not
snrs
98
2

Sen

iors

100
0

Q.5 As you know, there was an election for Congress and other offices in 2006. Many people
weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason were you

unable to vote?

Likely
Total Voters
VOted ..o 84 95
Not registered in 2006/Ineligible/too young . 5 5
D] [0 N gTo] MY o) (= J 8 -
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) .............evvenne. 3 -
(RefUSEd) ...coveeiiiiiiiieecee e - -
(ref:VOTEO062)
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Drop
Off
26

1
55
19

Not
Snrs
82

T woo

Sen
iors
92
1
4
3
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

Q.9 I know it is a long way off, but what are the chances of your voting in the election for
Congress in 2010: are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50,

or don't you think you will vote?

Total
Almost certain.........coocveveiiiiencceeeeeev, 79
Probably.........cooooiie 13
B0-50. ..t 6
Will NOt VOLE ... 2
(DON'TKNOW) ..ottt 0
(Refused) .......uuuuereiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieees 0

(ref:CP10)

Total
Right direction.............coooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieene. 41
Wrong track ......ccoveeeevveeiiiiiie e 49
(Don't know/refused)............uvvvvviieniinninnnnnnnns 9
Right - Wrong .....cooevvveeiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeee -8

(ref:DIRECT)

Total
Strongly approve.........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeene 37
Somewhat approve.........ccccceeeeveieiiieeiiinnn. 19
Somewhat disapprove ..........ccccceeeeeeeeeeeee. 9
Strongly diSapprove.........cccovviviivieeeeeennnnns 27
(Don't know/refused)............ooeevivmreieieeennnns 8
Total apPProVe cccvvee e 56
Total diSappProve.......ccccvveeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeee. 36

(ref:BOAPP)
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Likely
Voters
88
12

Likely
Voters
41

Likely
Voters
37

Drop
Off
30
17
39
10

3
2

Drop
Off
43
46
11

-2

Drop
Off
35
25
14
19

7

60
33

Not
snrs
79
13
7

1
0
0

Not
snrs
43
49
9

-6

Not
Snrs
37
21
9
25
8

58
34

Sen
iors
78
15
4

2
1
1

Q.10 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction,
or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Sen
iors
35
53
11

-18

Q.11 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Sen
iors
33
16
9
35
8

48
44
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

Q.12 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any
number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are
toward that person or organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or

organization, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

12 The Republican Party ............cccccevvvinninnnn. 43.9
Likely VOTerS. ... 43.3
Drop-off VOters......ccccvvviiiiiii e, 47.2
NOTL SENIOTS ..t 44.3
SENIOTIS cotiiiii i e e 42.4
13 The Democratic Party ........cccccceeeveeeevveeninnnnn. 51.8
Likely VOters......cccccii 51.4
Drop-off Voters......ccc 54.1
NOt SENIOIS...ccooiiiiiiii 53.2
SENIOIS it 45.8
14 Barack Obama........ccccccvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee, 60.5
Likely VOters.....cccccciii 60.3
Drop-0ff VOLErS....ccooeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieee e 61.7
NOt SENIOIS. ..o 62.2
Y= 0o = 53.3
(re: THERMO4)

% %
32 44
32 46
34 35
34 44
27 45
45 35
47 37
39 28
47 34
38 43
58 30
58 31
5 25
61 28
48 36

%

13
12
13
13
13

26
26
25
27
22

44
44
40
46
35

>75 <26

%

31
32
25
30
33

26
27
22
25
35

25
26
19
23
32

%
ID
97
97
94
97
96

97
97
94
97
97

99
99
98
99
98

Warm

Cool
-12
-14

-1
-10
-17

10
10
11
14
-5

28
27
34
32
12

Q.15 As you may have heard, President Obama is preparing a plan to change the health care
system. From what you have heard about this plan, do you favor or oppose Obama's health

care proposal?

Total

Strongly favor.......cccoveeeiiieccii e, 23
Somewhat favor..........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiee, 19
Somewhat OPPOSE ......evvveeeeriiiiiiiiiieeeee e

Strongly OPPOSE......cvviiviiieeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 31
(Don't know/refused)...........uuvveurineernnnnnnnnnnns 19
Total favor ... 43
Total OppPoSe cooeeeeeeeeeeeeee 38

Favor - OpPPOSe .....covvvvvveeiiiiiiiieiieeieeeeeeeeee
(ref:OBHCPROP)
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35
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

Q.16 Thinking about your own situation and your own family, are you satisfied or dissatisfied

with your own health insurance coverage?

Very satisfied .........cevvvviiiiiiin i,
Somewhat satisfied..........cc.cccovviiiiinnnnnn.
Somewhat dissatisfied.............ccccccvnnnnnes
Very dissatisfied..........cccceeeeeiiiiiiiieiiinnnnnn.
(Don't have coverage) .......cccecuvveunnnnnnnnns
(DK/RET) et

Total Satisfied ......o.oveeeieeeie e
Total Dissatisfied .......ccoovvvvvieiiiieeeinnnn,

Satisfied - Dissatisfied .........ccovvevvvennnen.

(ref:SATISPER)

Likely
Voters
44
27
12
13
2
2

71
25

46

Drop
Off
41
30
11
15

2
1

71
26

45

Not
Snrs
39
29
12
16
2
2

68
28

40

Sen
iors
63
22

OO

72

Q.17 Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the health insurance system in the United States

generally?

Very satisfied ...
Somewhat satisfied.............ccoevvviiiennnnn.
Somewhat dissatisfied..........cccooeeevveeens
Very dissatisfied...........ccccvvveiiiieinniiiinen,
(DK/RET) e

Total Satisfied .......covveveeiiiiiieeeeeeei,
Total Dissatisfied .........covveeveeiiiiiiiins

Satisfied - Dissatisfied ......c.ccovvvvvvenennn.

(ref:SATISSYS)
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Total

e 14

Likely
Voters
15
26
24
32
3

41
56

-15

Drop
Off
8
24
40
23
5

32
64

-32

Not
Snrs
12
26
27
32
3

38
59

-22

Sen
iors
22
25
24
23
7

46
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-1
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009 5

Q.18 Now, I'm going to read you a short description of a health care reform plan that President
Obama and the Democrats may propose.

This plan prohibits insurance companies from denying coverage for pre-existing conditions or
dropping coverage when someone gets sick and requires them to cover preventive care. It
creates a health insurance exchange where individuals can comparison shop among different
private plans or a public insurance option.

The plan requires all Americans to have health insurance while subsidizing the cost for those
with low and moderate incomes. It requires all companies to provide health insurance for their
employees or contribute to a fund that will help pay for their coverage with small businesses
getting help covering some of the cost.

The plan will be paid for by reducing Medicaid and Medicare spending by 400 billion dollars over
the next ten years and implementing some new taxes that might include a small sales tax on
goods except for food, higher taxes on those making over 200,000 dollars OR new taxes on
alcohol or sugary drinks.

Based on what you heard, do you favor or oppose this health care plan?

Likely Drop Not Sen

Total  Voters Off Snrs iors

Strongly favor...........coo 21 21 21 23 14
Somewhat favor..........ccccoceiiiiiiiiiiiis 30 29 34 32 20
Somewhat OppoSe.......ccovvvviiiiiiieerr, 14 13 20 14 14
Strongly oppose.......ccoeevviiiiii 28 30 18 26 40
(Don't know/refused)..........oovvvimiieeeneennnns 7 7 6 6 12
Total favor ... 51 50 55 55 34
Total OppoSe .cooeeveeeeeeeeee 42 43 39 39 54
Favor - OpPpoSe ...oooeviiiiiiieeeiieeeie e, 9 8 17 16 -20

(ref:PACKAGE)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009 6

Q.19 Now let me read you two statements about Obama and the Democrat's health care plan.

Obama and the Democrats say this plan would take the power away from the insurance
companies by preventing them from jacking up rates or using the fine print to deny you care. It
is a uniguely American solution that guarantees that you can keep your doctor and plan or
choose another private or public option. It will make health care more affordable by increasing
preventive care and fostering increased competition.

Republicans say this plan is a government takeover of health care that takes decisions out of
doctors' and patient's hands and gives them to Washington bureaucrats. This plan would bring a
Canadian-style system where Americans are forced to wait in line for care and even denied
needed treatments. And the plan would cost over a trillion dollars, resulting in higher deficits and
more taxes on all Americans.

Now that you've heard more info about Obama's plan, would you favor or oppose this proposal
to change the health care system?

Likely Drop Not Sen

Total Voters Off Snrs iors

Strongly favor...........coo 25 25 23 27 20
Somewhat favor..........cccocceiiiiiiiiiiiiis 22 21 29 23 16
Somewhat OPPOSE ......cevveeerriiiiiiiieiieeeeeneae 13 13 13 13 11
Strongly OPPOSE.....ccvveeevieeeiiiiei e, 33 35 28 30 46
(Don't know/refused)...........uvvvveveieniinniinnnnnnns 7 7 6 6 9
Total favor ... a7 46 53 50 35
Total OPPOSE uvvviieeiieeecce e 46 47 41 44 56

Favor - OpPPOSe .....covvvvvvieiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeee 1 -1 12 6 -21

(ref.BOPLN1)

© 2009 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. June, 2009



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009 7

Q.20 Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements about Obama and the Democrats'
health care plan. After | read the pair, please tell me whether the FIRST statement or the
SECOND statement comes closer to your own view, even if neither is exactly right.

1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st

Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd

[500 Respondents]

20 (SPLIT A) I'm more

worried that if we DO NOT

change our health care

system now, costs will

keep rising and it will be

hard to afford the health

care we need.

OR

I'm more worried that this

health care proposal will

increase costs through

new taxes and more

SPending. ......coovvviiiiiiiiieeenn, 42 10 5 37 2 2 2 52 42 10
Likely Voters.....cccccceeeeveinnnns 43 9 4 38 2 2 2 51 43 9
Drop-off Voters................... 39 14 8 30 1 2 5 53 39 15
Not Seniors........ccccceeeeeeeeen. 44 10 5 36 2 2 1 53 42 12
1= a1 To] £ T 33 11 5 42 3 3 3 43 47 -4
[500 Respondents]

21 (SPLIT B) I'm more

worried that if we DO NOT

change our health care

system now, more people

will be denied the

coverage they need when

they need it most.

OR

I'm more worried that this

health care proposal will

increase costs through

new taxes and more

sSpending. ...ccoeeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeee, 46 8 7 37 1 0 1 54 44 10
Likely Voters.......ccccccevvinnnns 46 8 6 38 0 0 2 54 44 10
Drop-off Voters................... 45 9 7 36 2 - 1 54 43 11
NOt Seniors.....ccccccceeeeeveiinnnns 48 7 7 37 0 0 1 5 43 11
SENIOrS...cvviiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen 39 14 7 37 1 - 2 53 44 9
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009 8

1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st

Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd

[500 Respondents]

22 (SPLIT B) The

government will be able to

eliminate waste in

Medicare to save money

without cutting benefits for

Medicare recipients.

OR

The government will not

be able to eliminate waste

in Medicare and will cut

benefits for Medicare

recipientS.....ccceevveeveveevviennenn, 29 17 10 36 - 2 6 46 46 0

Likely Voters............cc.ooo. 28 17 9 37 - 2 5 446 47 -1
Drop-off Voters................... 33 16 16 27 - - 8 48 44 4

NOt Seniors.....ccccccceeeeeveinnnes 27 19 11 36 - 2 6 46 47 -1
SeNIOrS . ..cevveeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 38 11 10 33 - 2 5 49 43 5

[500 Respondents]

23 (SPLIT A) This plan will

help my family.

OR

This plan will hurt my

family.......ccoo 31 12 9 34 0 7 7 43 43 1

Likely Voters.......ccccccevvnnnnns 31 11 9 35 - 6 7 43 44 -1
Drop-off Voters.................... 31 16 7 30 1 9 7 47 37 10
NOt Seniors.....ccccceceeeevviiinnnns 32 13 10 31 0 7 7 45 40 5

ST=T 01 To] = T 28 5 7 47 - 6 6 33 54 -21
[500 Respondents]

24 (SPLIT A) This plan is

better than the present

health care system.

OR

This plan is worse than the

present health care

S V] (=] 1 PO 35 14 5 32 - 3 10 49 38 11
Likely Voters......ccccccevvininns 35 14 5 34 - 3 9 49 39 10
Drop-off Voters................... 33 18 7 23 - 4 15 51 30 21
NOt Seniors.....cccccceeeeeeviinnes 38 15 5 30 - 3 9 53 35 18
SENIOrS .. 24 10 7 45 - 3 12 33 52 -18
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

1st
Stmt

[500 Respondents]
25 (SPLIT B) This plan will
mean lower costs for my

family.

OR

This plan will mean higher
costs for my family. ............... 27
Likely Voters......ccccccevvinnnns 27
Drop-off Voters.................... 25
NOt Seniors.....cccccceeeeevviiinnnns 27
ST=T 010 ] = T 27

[500 Respondents]

26 (SPLIT A) This plan will
maintain my right to
choose a doctor.

OR

This plan will limit my right

to choose a doctor. ............... 40
Likely Voters...........cccoooe. 41
Drop-off Voters.................... 39
Not Seniors........ccccceeeeeeee. 40
ST=T 0 To] 4= J SRR 44

[500 Respondents]

27 (SPLIT B) This plan will
require higher spending in
the short term but in the
long run it will rein in out-
of-control health care
costs, save trillions of
dollars and reduce the
deficit.

OR

This plan will require
trillions of dollars in new
spending that we can't
afford when we are
already running record

defiCitS. .o 33
Likely Voters...........cccoooe. 34
Drop-off Voters................... 28
Not Seniors.....ccceeeevvvveeeeenn. 34
S7=T a1 Lo ] £ 30

© 2009 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

1st
Not

11
11

11
10

14
12
24
14

14
13
16
13
16

Not

12
12
12
13
6

U1 00 O 00 O

2nd 2nd
Stmt
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther

41
41
41
41
41

29
30
22
28
32

38
37
38
38
33

PR WwoPR

Nei-

WRrARN

WNNWW

~NRP R NDN

DK/
Ref

e
BN N

ENIENIENIENIEN

~Nwoh~ Db

Total Total
1st 2nd
Stmt Stmt
38 53
39 53
32 52
38 54
37 47
54 36
52 38
63 28
54 36
53 37
46 47
47 46
43 48
47 48
46 39

1st

2nd

-15
-15
-20
-16
-10

17
15
35
18
16
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

1st
Stmt

[500 Respondents]

28 (SPLIT A) I'm more
concerned that the current
healthcare system won't
be changed and that costs
will continue to rise out of
control and people will
continue to lose health
insurance coverage when
they need it.

OR

I'm more concerned that
the government will try to
change the healthcare
system and create new
problems - hurting small
businesses, raising taxes,
reducing quality and
limiting people's choice of

(0 [0 T2 (o ] SR 37
Likely Voters.......ccccceevinnnns 37
Drop-off Voters................... 36
Not SeniorsS....ccceeveveveeiennnnen. 38
SENIOIS . cuvviiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 28

[500 Respondents]

29 (SPLIT B) This plan will
mean that | won't lose
health coverage for any

reason.
OR

Under this plan people will

still lose coverage. ................ 35
Likely Voters............c..ooo.. 36
Drop-off Voters...........c........ 31
Not Seniors.........cccceeeeeeeeen. 35
SeNIOrS ... 35

(ref:PAIRS10)

© 2009 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

1st
Not

O 00 00 00 00

17
18
14
19
12

Not

11
11
10
11

2nd 2nd
Stmt
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther

38
38
34
36
46

27
25
36
26
29

T NP P

Nei-

DDA D

P WEFPWN

DK/
Ref

~N DN OTww

=
R oo w

Total Total
1st 2nd
Stmt Stmt
44 47
44 47
45 45
46 45
34 54
52 38
53 36
45 46
53 38
47 38

10

1st

2nd

15
18
-1
16
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

11

Q.30 Now I'd like to read you some possible elements from Obama and the Democrats' health
care plan. Please tell me if you support or oppose each of these elements.

Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Dk/ Total Total

Supp

Supp Supp Opp Opp Ref Supp Opp Opp

[500 Respondents]

30 (SPLIT A) Require insurance
companies to offer coverage
regardless of pre-existing conditions or
medical history and prohibit them from
dropping coverage or raising rates

when people become sick...............cc........ 59
Likely Voters......cccccoeiii, 58
Drop-off VOUersS. ..., 62
NOt SeNIOrs. ... 61
Y= 0 [0 = T 51

[500 Respondents]

31 (SPLIT B) Require employers to
provide coverage for employees or
contribute to a fund to help those with
low or moderate incomes pay for
insurance with small businesses
getting tax credits to cover some of the

(070 1= PR 43
Likely VOters. ..., 42
Drop-off Voters.......cccccovii, 45
NOt SENIOTS ccivniiieeieee e 46
SENIOIS et 31

[500 Respondents]

32 (SPLIT A) Require all individuals to

have health insurance or pay a fine

with low and moderate income families
receiving a subsidy, based on their

income, to help them afford coverage....... 29

Likely Voters......cccocceii 29
Drop-off VOUersS. ... 28
NOt SeNiors......cccceviiiiiiii, 30
SENIOIS it 25

© 2009 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

16
16
16
15
15

28
27
35
28
30

24
24
24
25
20

10
10

11

~oo 5o

13
13
17
15

13
13
13
11
24

17
18
11
15
23

27
27
26
24
40

WNEFPWW

coONWWW

0o~ OoOO

75
74
78
76
66

71
69
81
74
61

53
54
52
55
45

23
23
21
22
30

26
28
17
25
31

41
40
43
39
46

52
51
57
55
36

45
41
64
49
30

13
14

16
-1
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Dk/ Total Total

12

Supp

Supp Supp Opp Opp Ref Supp Opp Opp

[500 Respondents]

33 (SPLIT B) Create a national health
insurance exchange - a market where
individuals and small businesses can
comparison shop among different
private plans or a public insurance

(0] o) o o IFS 38 33 9 13 8
Likely VOTers......coccvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeiii 39 33 8 13 8
Drop-off Voters......ccovieiiiiiieveceeee, 33 36 13 13 5
NOL SENIOIS ..evviiiieieeeiieiee e 39 35 10 10 6
ST=T 0T o ) = 3% 24 3 24 14
[500 Respondents]

34 (SPLIT A) Require all insurance

policies to cover preventive care with

no deductible............ccccconi 47 22 13 13 5
Likely Voters......cccocveii 48 22 13 13 4
Drop-off VOUersS. ..o 46 24 11 11 8
NOt SeNIors. ..., 50 21 13 11 5
SENIOIS it 39 20 14 20 6
[500 Respondents]

35 (SPLIT B) Limit out of pocket

expenses for individuals to no more

than 5 to 7 percent of their annual

income, or about 2,500 dollars for

someone earning 40,000 dollars ayear....32 29 14 18 7
Likely VOTersS.....coooovviiiiiiiiieeeeeeii 32 28 14 19 7
Drop-off Voters.......cccovvvi 32 3 12 13 9
NOt SeNiors......oooviiiiiii 34 30 14 17 5
Y= 00 = 27 26 13 20 15
[481 Respondents]

36 (SPLIT A) Expand prescription drug

coverage for seniors by eliminating the

so-called "donut hole" - the gap in

Medicare coverage for seniors who

need more than 2,700 dollars worth of

AIUGS. e 47 26 7 12 8
Likely VOters. ..., 47 26 7 12 8
Drop-off Voters........ccccccv, 49 31 3 7 10
NOt SeNiors.....ccooeiiiieii 48 29 7 10 7
Y= 0 To] =R 43 16 8 20 12

© 2009 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

71
72
69
74
59

69
69
70
71
60

61
60
66
63
53

73
73
80
77
60

21
21
25
20
27

26
26
22
24
34

32
33
25
32
33

18
20
10
16
28

50
51
44
54
33

44
43
47
47
26

29
26
42
32
20

55
53
70
61
31
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009 13

Supp
Strng Smwt Smwt Strng Dk/ Total Total -

_ _ _ Supp Supp Opp Opp Ref Supp Opp Opp
37 Give all Americans the choice of
joining a public health insurance

option, run by the government. ................. 34 23 9 31 4 57 40 17
Likely VOTersS......coccvviiiiiiieieeeeeeiiee 33 23 9 31 4 56 40 16
Drop-off Voters.......ccccvi 38 20 8 29 4 59 37 21
NOt SENIOIS ..evveiiiieeeeieeieee e 36 25 9 27 3 61 37 24
SENIOIS et 26 14 6 47 7 40 53 -14

(ref.PLANELEM)

Q.47 And after hearing about some of the ways Congress is considering paying for this health
care plan, let me ask you which you would favor more: paying for this plan using some of these
proposals OR keeping the health care system the way it is now.

Likely Drop Not Sen

Total  Voters Off snrs iors

Paying forthe plan.........ccccvvvviviviiiiiiiiinnnee. 57 56 57 60 41
Keeping the system as it is now ................. 39 39 37 36 50
(DK/Refused) ... 5 5 6 4 9

(ref.PROPFOL)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009 14

Q.48 Now let me read you another pair of statements that describe what some people are
saying about Obama and the Democrats' health care plan. After | read these statements, please
tell me which one you agree with more.

Obama and the Democrats say that while health care reform will mean some Americans will
have to pay more at first, in the long-run it will make all Americans, and our country as a whole,
better off by making health care more affordable and ensuring that no one will ever be denied
quality coverage because they have a pre-existing condition, get sick or lose their job.

OR

Republicans say that this health care plan will cost over a trillion dollars and will mean higher
taxes on all Americans, including the middle class, when they are already struggling to make
ends meet. It is the wrong approach, it won't improve the quality of care or reduce costs in the
long-run, and certainly isn't worth the price that the average American will have to pay.

Which statement do you agree with more?

Likely Drop Not Sen

Total  Voters Off Snrs iors

Obama/Dem statement strongly ................. 38 38 39 38 35
Obama/Dem statement not so strongly ...... 15 15 17 16 10
Republican statement not so strongly......... 10 10 9 10 11
Republican statement strongly ................... 32 33 27 31 37
(2701 ) PSPPI 1 1 1 1 2
[N 10 =] ) P 0 0 0 0 0
(Don't know/refused)...........uvvvvveieriinniinnnnnnns 4 3 6 3 5
Total Obama/Dem statement ................... 53 52 56 55 44
Total Republican statement.................... 42 43 35 41 48
Obama/Dem - Republican ............ccccceee.... 11 9 21 14 -4

(ref.PAYPAIR)

© 2009 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. June, 2009



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

15

Q.51 One part of Obama and the Democrats' health care plan gives anyone the choice of

joining a public health insurance option, run by the government.

Now let me read you some statements that Republicans may make about the public health
insurance option. For each statement, please tell me whether this raises very serious doubts,
serious doubts, minor doubts, or no real doubt in your own mind about the public health

insurance option.

[500 Respondents]

51 (SPLIT A) A government-run plan will
have an unfair advantage that will force
private insurance companies out of the
marketplace, eventually resulting in single-
payer, government-run health care system.
One independent study says that 120 million
Americans who now get their coverage
though their employer would switch to the
government plan, effectively killing private

health care in America. .......c.oocovvvevieiiiiiiiieeeenn,
Likely VOters......cccccii
Drop-0ff VOLErS...cccoeeiiiiiiiiiieeeee e
[N ST 1o ] T
=1 1o ] T

[500 Respondents]

52 (SPLIT B) The creation of a government-
run health care plan is the first step toward a
government takeover of health care and
socialized medicine. That will mean
Americans won't be able to choose their own
doctor, politicians and bureaucrats will decide
will decide which treatments you can or can't
have and patients will have to wait in line for
weeks or months before getting the care they

ST o TR
LiKely VOterS...cccooii v
Drop-off VOoters.......ccccci
NOT SENIOTS coeveiieieie e
=11 110 ] T
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Very No
Ser Ser Minor Real
Dbts Dbts Dbts Dbts

[500 Respondents]

53 (SPLIT A) The government has never

been able to run anything efficiently and cost

effectively and health care will be no

different. A public insurance plan run by the

government will make going to the doctor like

going to the DMV and will result in lower

guality and increased costs due to the

inefficiencies and fraud associated with every

government-run programe. .......cc.oeeeeenreeeeennneeennns 23 27 22 23
Likely VOTerS. ..o 23 26 22 24
Drop-off Voters.......coo 25 33 23 13
NOt SENIOIS...ccoiiiiiiiii 21 27 24 24
SENIOIS et 33 24 13 20

[500 Respondents]

54 (SPLIT B) A government-run health care
plan will add one trillion dollars to an already
massive budget deficit and will require tax
increases on the middle class at a time when
they can least afford it. During this time of
record deficits we simply cannot afford to
spend so much money to fund a government-
run health care program that requires higher

taxes and will still put us into deeper debit. ........ 25 29 21 21
Likely VOtersS. ..o 26 27 19 23
Drop-off Voters........ccocc 15 39 30 11
NOt SENIOIS ..cevviiiii i, 22 30 24 21
Y= Lo =R 34 28 8 21
(ref:PUBNGMSG)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009 17

Q.55 One part of Obama and the Democrats' health care plan gives anyone the choice of
joining a public health insurance option, run by the government.

Now let me read you some statements that Obama and the Democrats may make about the
public health insurance option. For each statement, please tell me how convincing a reason it is
to support the public option -- is it a very convincing reason, a somewhat convincing reason, a
little convincing, or not at all a convincing reason to support the public health insurance option.

A Not Very/ Lttle/

Very Smwt Lttle at DK/ Smwt Not
Conv Conv Conv All Ref Conv Conv

[500 Respondents]

55 (SPLIT A) (CHOICE) This public health

insurance option will give Americans more

choices. If you like the doctor or health plan

you have now you can keep them - if not, you

can pick another private plan that better fits

your needs or you can choose the public

option. No one will ever be forced into a new

plan or different doctor they don't want,

[S1] (oo R PP TP PP TPTTPPPPP 35 30 9 23 3 65 32
LiKely VOerS. ..o 34 30 10 24 2 64 33
Drop-off Voters........ccocc 39 32 8 17 5 71 24
NOt SENIOIS..cccciiiieeeeeeee 37 30 10 21 2 67 31
1= 1o TSRS PS 28 31 8 29 4 59 37
[500 Respondents]

56 (SPLIT B) (SECURITY) Working

Americans shouldn't lose their health care

coverage if they get sick or lose their job.

Having the public health insurance option

guarantees that quality, affordable coverage

will be there for you no matter what happens,

giving you the peace of mind that even if

times get tough, you will always have access

to quality health care at a price you can

afford. .....oeeeeeeei i 37 30 10 22 1 67 32
LiKely VOTerS.....ooviiiiiiiiiieceee e 38 28 10 24 1 65 34
Drop-off VOters.....cccovvvieiii e, 36 39 10 12 2 76 22
NOTL SENIOTS ..uiviiiiiiieeeiiiiee e 38 31 9 21 1 69 30
Y= L0 = 35 26 12 24 3 60 36
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Very Smwt Lttle

A

Not

at

Conv Conv Conv All

[500 Respondents]

57 (SPLIT A) (COMPETITION/COST) This
public health insurance option will act as a
check on the insurance companies by
making them compete on an even playing
field against a plan that has a set of
guaranteed benefits and doesn't waste
money on overhead or marketing. More
competition will force the private health
insurance you have now to become more

affordable and increase its quality. .................... 28
Likely Voters. ... 28
Drop-off VOters.....cccvveviiiii e 28
NOTL SENIOTS ..t 30
Y= 01T o =R 21

[500 Respondents]

58 (SPLIT B) (UNIVERSAL/COST) According
to an independent report, the average family
pays a hidden tax of over 1,000 dollars a
year in higher premiums to cover the millions
of uninsured who get treatment, without
paying for it, in emergency rooms. The public
health insurance options will make sure all
Americans have at least basic coverage, and
thus eliminate this hidden-tax on American

fAMIIES. eeieiee e 22
Likely VOTerS. ..o 23
Drop-off Voters......ccooo 16
NOt SENIOTS ccieeiie e, 22
=T 1o ] T 22
(ref:PUBPSMSG)
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Total
Strongly SUPPOIT......cevveeiiieeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 33
Somewhat SUPPOIt........ccceevrviiiiiiiiiiieeeennnne 21
Somewhat OppoSe.......cccvvvviviiiiiiieeeeee, 8
Strongly oppose.......cccoeeeiiiiii 34
(Don't know/refused)............oovvviiiieieneennnns 4
Total SUPPOIt..eceiieeieieecee e, 54
Total OppoSe .coeeveeeeeeeeeee 42
SUPPOTrt - OPPOSE ceeeeiiieeiieeiiiie e 12
INITIAL Total support ....cccccvvevvveeveeeeveeeeee, 57
Total OPPOSE wevvvveeeeiiiiiiieeeee e 40
(Don't know/refused) ........cceevviiiiiineeinnnnns 4
INITIAL Support - OppoSe....ccvvvveveevveeenne. 17

(re.REPUBPLN)
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Q.59 Now that you've heard more about the public option I'd like to ask you again, do you favor
or oppose the part of Obama and the Democrats' health care plan that gives all Americans the
choice of joining a public health insurance option, run by the government?

Sen
iors
28
14
6
47
4

43
53

-11

40
53

-14
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Q.60 Now let me read you some statements from supporters of Obama and the Democrats'
health care plan. For each statement, please tell me how convincing a reason it is to support
this health care plan -- is it a very convincing reason, a somewhat convincing reason, a little
convincing, or not at all a convincing reason to support Obama and the Democrats' health care
plan.
A Not Very/ Lttle/
Very Smwt Lttle at DK/ Smwt Not
Conv Conv Conv All Ref Conv Conv
[500 Respondents]
60 (SPLIT A) (STATUS QUO) Continuing the
status quo in health care is not acceptable
and not sustainable. Keeping the status quo
means the insurance companies are still in
charge, jacking up rates and denying
coverage. It means more people losing
insurance or enslaved to their job, prices
skyrocketing for families and businesses and
our companies less competitive. We need to
change: health care reform is not a luxury,

but a necessity. .......cccccvviiiiii 38 26 10 25 1 64 35
Likely VOTerS. ... 38 26 11 24 1 64 35
Drop-off Voters.......cooo 38 24 6 29 4 62 35
NOTL SENIOTS vt 40 26 10 23 1 66 33
Y= 0T o = 27 25 12 34 3 51 45
[500 Respondents]

61 (SPLIT A) (ECONOMY) To fix the

economy we must fix health care. The rising

cost of health care is a threat to our

economy, it is an escalating burden on our

families and businesses and is a ticking-time

bomb for the federal budget. By reining in

health care costs, this plan will lay the

foundation for long-term growth, eventually

creating up to 500,000 more jobs every year

according to one recent report. ...........ccccevvvnnnnnn. 27 28 9 35 2 55 43
Likely Voters......ccccoeeeiiii 27 26 10 36 2 53 46
Drop-0ff VOUErS...ccocoiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e 27 41 4 27 1 68 31
NOt SENIOIS...cooeiiiiiii 29 29 10 31 1 58 41
SENIOIS .ottt 16 22 5 50 6 39 55

© 2009 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. June, 2009



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, June 19-22, 2009

Very Smwt Lttle

A

Not

at

Conv Conv Conv All

[500 Respondents]

62 (SPLIT B) INSURANCE COMPANIES)
The current system puts the power in the
hands of insurance companies. They are
fighting to keep the status quo, where they
boost their profits by jacking up rates and
using the fine print to drop people when they
get sick - like one Texas woman who was
dropped after she was diagnosed with cancer
because she had not disclosed a case of
acne. This plan takes power away from the
insurance companies, and forces them to

play by the rules........ccccooeiii i, 42
Likely Voters......ccccceiii 42
Drop-off Voters......ccooo 44
NOt SENIOIS..cccoiiiiiiiii 44
SENIOIS et 38

[500 Respondents]

63 (SPLIT B) (SENIORS) Under this plan
seniors would still receive Medicare
coverage, just as they do now with no
reductions in benefits. But the plan would
also provide seniors with better prescription
drug coverage by eliminating the so-called
"donut hole" - the gap in Medicare coverage
that forces millions of seniors to pay
thousands of dollars out-of-pocket for

prescription drugs. ... 40
Likely VOtersS. ..o 39
Drop-0ff VOUErS...ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 42
NOt SENIOIS...ccoiiiiiiiie 40
Y= 0] To] =P 39
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64 (COST) This plan will change the health
care system and make health care more
affordable by requiring plans to cover
wellness and preventive care, baring them
from charging more for age or preexisting
conditions, and by creating an insurance
exchange that allows individuals and
businesses to comparison shop for private
policies or a public health insurance option,

driving costs down through competition..........
Likely VOTersS......coceeiiiiiiiiiiiecee e
Drop-off Voters........coo
NOt SENIOIS...cooiieiiiieie
SENIOIS et

(reHCPOSMSG)

[500 Respondents]

.. 29

30

31
28
42
31
30

A

Very Smwt Lttle
Conv Conv Conv All

13
13
13
13
11

Not

at

26
27
18
24
33

GO NP

22

Very/ Lttle/
DK/ Smwt Not
Ref Conv Conv

60
59
67
62
52

39
40
31
37
44

Q.65 (ASK OF HALF OF RESPONDENTS - SELECT RANDOMLY) After hearing all the positive
and negative things about Obama and the Democrats' health care proposal, what stood out to

you as the best reason to support the plan.

Total

General Negative ........cccccvveeeeeenn.
Universal Coverage........cccoeevenunnnnns
Change......cccovviiiieeiie e,
Choice ...
FOr Seniors..........ueeevveeeeeiveeiiiiiininnns
Support Obama..........ccccvveeeeeeeeeninnns
The economy........cccccvvvviiiiiiiniinnnnn.
SECUNMLY voiveeieeeece e

INSURANCE REFORM.........cccvviiiiiiiniiine.
Won't be Denied Coverage/Care......
Limits Insurance Companies............
Other Insurance............ccccoceeeeeeeeeeenn.

AFFORDABILITY/COST...oovvveeiiiiiiiiieeennn.
Affordability for Everyone .................
Other Affordability/Cost ....................
Personal Cost and Affordability ........
National Cost.........ccccvvvveieeeiiiiiiiiee,

(ref:HCFOLUP4)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.66 (ASK OF HALF OF RESPONDENTS - SELECT RANDOMLY) After hearing all the positive
and negative things about Obama and the Democrats' health care proposal, what worries you
the most about the plan?

Likely Drop Not Sen
Total Voters Off Snrs iors
COS T e 41 41 39 43 33
TAXES et 13 13 10 14 9
Personal CoSt........cocuvvvieviiiniiiiiinnnen, 12 11 14 11 15
Cost General .......cooeeevviiiiiiiiiiiiineens 12 13 7 13 9
Spending/Deficit/Debt....................... 5 4 7 5 2
Hurt ECONOMY.....oovvviiiiiieiiiceeeieeeees 3 2 6 3 2
MISC ..o 34 35 29 35 29
General PoSItiVe .....cccvvvevveviiiiciiis 11 12 9 12 10
unrealistiC.......ccoooevvveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 10 10 11 10 9
General Negative .........ccccceeeeeeennnnnns 6 7 1 7 2
(4 o Lo ] (o] < 5 5 2 4 7
Quality .....oooeeveieei 3 2 5 3 2
GOVERNMENT ..o 31 31 28 28 39
Government takeover...................... 14 15 9 13 19
BUreaucracy .........ccoeevvvvevvniniiiiinnenns 7 7 3 7 5
SocialiSM .ccvviieieie e, 4 3 6 3 7
Government other ........ccoevvvvevveennnene. 4 5 2 4 5
Rationing ...........evvvvvvvvvniiiinniniiiiininnnn, 3 2 7 3 3
Doctor-patient relationship ............... 2 1 2 2 1
NEUTRAL. ..o, 8 7 13 7 13
(O] 1 01 S 4 3 8 3 7
DK/RES oo 4 4 6 3 6
(refHCFOLUP5)
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Q.67 Now thinking about your primary health insurance, who currently provides your health
insurance? | will read you some options and please stop me when | get to the right category.

Likely Drop Not Sen
Total Voters Off Snrs iors
I have health insurance through my job
or a family member's job..........ccooociiiinennen. 50 49 55 61 9
| receive insurance through a
government program like Medicare or

Medicaid ........ccocvvviriiiie e 15 15 18 9 41
| pay for my health insurance myself or

my family pays for the insurance................. 13 14 10 13 15
| am retired and receive my insurance

through my former employer....................... 7 8 4 5 19
I do not currently have health insurance...... 7 7 8 9 1
(CombinAtion) .........evvvvveiieiiniiiiiiiie. 3 3 2 1 12
[(© 11011 ) RO PSRRR 2 2 3 2 2
(DK/RET) et 1 1 1 1 0

(ref:INSURANS3)

Q.68 Have you gone without health insurance for more than a month at any time in the last five
years?

Likely Drop Not Sen
Total Voters Off Snrs iors
Yes, have gone without health insurance... 25 24 30 29 5
No, have always had health insurance....... 75 76 68 70 95
(Don't know/refused).........ccoevvvvvviiniieeeieennnns 0 0 2 0 0

(ref:INSURANZ2)

Q.69 Finally, 1 would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last
year of schooling that you have completed?

Likely Drop Not Sen
Total  Voters Off snrs iors
1-11thgrade ....cccoovveeeiiieiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 4 3 9 3 7
High School graduate .............cccccevvveeennen. 22 20 29 20 28
Non-college post H.S........ccccvvviiiviiiniieen, 1 1 1 1 0
S0mMe COllEQR ...uvvvriiiiiiiiii e 29 29 26 29 25
College graduate ........ccooeeevvvviiviiiiiieeeeeeennns 25 26 16 25 24
Post-graduate school.............ccccevvvevvveennnn. 19 19 16 20 14
(Don't know/refused).........cooovvvimieieeneennnns 2 1 2 1 2
(ref:EDUC)
Q.70 Are you a member of a labor union?
Likely Drop Not Sen
Total  Voters Off snrs iors
Yes: Respondent belongs............cccevvvvvnnnn. 13 13 14 14 7
Household member ..o, 9 9 11 10 5
No member belongs ...........cccccveeeiiiiiinnee. 77 77 75 75 86
(Don't know/Refused) ...........cccvvveeeiieeeiinnns 1 1 - 1 1

(ref:UNION)
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Q.71 And have you or any member of your immediate family been unemployed at some point in

the last year?

Total
Yes: Respondent.........cccevvvvvieiieeeveeeviinnnnnn, 17
Yes: Family Member................cccc 22
NO Lo 60
(DK/RET) v 1
Total unemployment.................ccoeeeeee. 39

(re:EMPLOY?2)

Likely

Voters

17

38

Q.72 Are you married, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Total
MaITIEd.....coeeiiiiiiiiiee e 59
SINGIE . 21
Separated/DIVOrced..........cccoovvvvveeeeeeennnnnne 11
Widowed..........oooooiiii 8
(Don't know/refused)............uvvvvveiiniinniinnnnnnns 1
Sep/DIVIWIA ...ccooiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e 19

(ref:MARITAL)

Likely

Voters

61

19

Drop
Off
21
25
54

1

46

Drop
Off
47
32
11

9
0

20

Not
Snrs
20
22
57
0

42

Not
sSnrs
60
25
11
3
1

14

Sen
iors
6
19
74
2

24

Sen
iors
53
7
11
29
1

40

Q.73 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Total
Strong Democrat............eeeeeeeiieiiiiiiiiiees 26
Weak Democrat..........ccoeeeeieiiiiiii 13
Independent-lean Democrat........................ 10
Independent.........ccccveeeeiiiiiiiiie e 8
Independent-lean Republican.................... 12
Weak Republican.........cccccccooviiiiiiiiiinnn, 11
Strong Republican..................ccooel 18
(Don't know/refused)..........ooecvvrmieieeeeennnnns 2

(ref:PTYID1)

Likely

Voters

27
12
11
8
12
11
18
2

Drop
Off
23
20

7
8
12
13
16
1

Not
Snrs
26
14
11
7
12
12
17
2

Sen
iors
27
11
8
11
13
8
20
1

Q.76 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Total
] o1 = | 18
100 (<] = L (T 35
CONSEIVAtiVe.......ccovvieeeeeeee e 43
(Don't know/refused)............evvvvveririinniinnnnnnns 4

(ref:IDEO1)
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[164 Respondents]
Q.77 (ASK IN CELL SAMPLE ONLY) Now, thinking about your telephone use, is there at least
one telephone INSIDE your home that is currently working and is not a cell phone?

Likely Drop Not Sen

Total Voters Off Snrs iors

Y S i 30 32 25 30 40
NO e 70 68 75 70 60

(€] I 15T ) I - - - - -
(ref:LANDLINE)

[836 Respondents]
Q.78 (ASK IN LANDLINE SAMPLE ONLY) Now thinking about your telephone use, do you have
a working cell phone?

Likely Drop Not Sen

Total Voters Off Snrs iors

Y St 84 84 82 86 76
NO oo 16 15 18 13 23
(DK/RefuSed) ......uuueeeeiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiines 1 1 0 1 1

(ref:CELLLINE)

[749 Respondents]
Q.79 (DO NOT ASK IF NO IN LANDLINE) (DO NOT ASK IF NO OR DK/REF IN CELLLINE) Of
all the personal telephone calls that you receive, do you get..?

Likely Drop Not Sen

Total Voters Off Snrs iors
All or almost all calls on a cell phone.......... 19 18 26 22 5
Some on a cell phone and some on a
regular home phone............ccooiiiiiiienenn, 44 45 38 47 35
All or almost all calls on a regular home
01 L0 o - 36 36 35 30 58
(DK/Refused) ....cooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1 1 2 1 2
(ref:DUALUSE)

Phone Use Table

Cell ONIY v 11 10 19 14 1
Cell MOSHY ..ooveeeeeeeceeee e 14 13 17 17 4
DUl USEF..cciiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 33 35 25 35 26
Landline MoSstly.........coevvveveviiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiians 27 28 23 22 44
Landline Only..........coooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienes 13 13 13 11 22
Landline Unknown ..........cccccvvveviiiniiinnnnennnen. 1 1 2 1 2
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Q.80 How often do you attend religious services -- more than once a week, once a week, once

or twice a month, several times a year, or hardly ever?

Likely

Total Voters
More than once aweek .........coeeveveveivneeennnn. 14 15
ONCE AWEEK.....ccevveiiiiiieeie e 29 29
Once ortwice amonth........ccceeeeveveeeriennnnen. 13 12
Several times ayear.........cccceoeveeevvveeninnnnnnn. 13 14
Hardly €VEr .......ovvvvvieiiiieiieeiieevivvevvniienies 22 21
(NBVET) e 7 7
(Don't know/Refused) ...........cccvvvveeeeeeeninnns 3 3
More than/Once aweeK.........ccoeeevvvvnneenns 42 44

(ref:RELIG2)

[984 Respondents]

Q.81 (ASK IF VOTED IN VOTEOQS) In the 2008 election for president, did you vote for

Democrat Barack Obama or Republican John McCain?

Likely
Total  Voters
Democrat Barack Obama. ................cccueieee. 51 50
Republican John McCain...........cccccevveeeeen. 38 39
(Ralph Nader) .....c.cveeiiiieiiicee e, . -
((210] o3 27T 1 ) I 0 0
(OFNEI) e 3 3
(DK/Refused) ... 8 8
(ref:VOTE2008)

[984 Respondents]

Q.82 (ASK IF VOTED IN VOTEOS8) In the 2008 election for Congress, did you vote for

(2008 HOUSE DEMOCRAT) or (2008 HOUSE REPUBLICAN)?*

Likely
Total Voters
House Democrat..........ccccoevieeiiiiiiiiiiiineeee, 46 46
House Republican ..........c..cccccvvvveviieiiennnnn. 38 40
(Other candidate)..............eeveeevmeivenennniinnnnnnes 3 3
(Did Not Vote for Congress) ......cccceeeeeeeeeennns 4 1
(DK/RefuSEd) ....uvvvrirriiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaas 10 9

(ref:VTCG2008)

Drop

Off
7
28
21
10
26
6
2

35

Drop

Off

56

35
0

2
7

Drop

Off
40
27
2
18
12

Not
Snrs

13
27
15
14
23
6
3

40

Not
Snrs

53
37
0
3
7

Not
Snrs

46
37
3
5
9

Sen
iors
15
36
7
10
20
10
2

51

Sen
iors
43
44
0
3
10

Sen
iors
44
44
2
2
9

! Actual candidate names were inserted preceded by party identifications for all districts. In unopposed

districts, a generic candidate was used as the opposition.
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Q.83 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

African-American or Black ............cccoovuie.
Hispanic or Latino...........cccccevvvevvvvvveenneee,
Native AMEriCaNn .......ccovveevieeiicieiieeeieeenns

(Oher) ..vveeeii e
(Don't know/Refused) ...........ccccvvvveeeennnn.

(ref.RACETHN)

Q.2 Respondent's gender

(rel: GENDER)

Q.6 In what year were you born?

OVEI B4 ...,
(NO @NSWET) ..ceeeeiiiiiiiiieeee e

(ref:AGE)
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